Technical Bulletin
SuperDuct Conventional Two-Wire Duct Smoke Detector  1
SuperDuct Conventional Two-Wire Duct
Smoke Detector
 P/N 3100737 • Rev 1.0 • 06SEP05
Content
Introduction ............................................................................1
Related documents ..................................................................1

Accessory operating current: 1.5 mA, minimum
Operating environment
Temperature (UL): -29 to 70 °C (-20 to 158 °F)
Temperature (ULC): -29 to 49 °C (-20 to 120.2 °F)
Humidity (UL and ULC): 93% RH, noncondensing
Compatibility ID
0.0: IDC short circuit current ≤ 100 mA
1.0: IDC short circuit current > 100 mA
Note: Refer to the fire alarm control panel’s documentation
for system compatibility details.
Accessories
The accessories that you can use with the duct smoke detector
are listed below.
Model Description
SD-T8 8-inch sampling tube
SD-T18 18-inch sampling tube
SD-T24 24-inch sampling tube
SD-T36 36-inch sampling tube
SD-T42 42-inch sampling tube
SD-T60 60-inch sampling tube
SD-T78 78-inch sampling tube
SD-T120 120-inch sampling tube
SD-TRM Remote test-reset station, magnetic
SD-TRK Remote test-reset station, keyed
  Technical Bulletin
4  SuperDuct Conventional Two-Wire Duct Smoke Detector